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APPENDIX.

TO SECTION

17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION

H.

—11.

AND

ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF AFFILIATED UNIONS IN

EACH INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION AND THE

NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN

KACH

INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 3ist DECEMBER, 1923.

Reg.
No.

1041
526
1043

893
1036

1003,
724

832

1225
1040
487
855
925
561
53
796
124
473

824
677

1002

772
729

275
567

786
836
1218
756
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912

1132

1226

866
1195
1117
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Name.

Registered Office.

INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

New Zeoaland Coach and Motor Body
Builders

New Zealand Federated Builders and Con-
tractors

New Zealand IFederated Newspaper Pro-
prictors

New Zealand Federation of Master Plumbers

New Zealand Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-
barley Millers

New Zealand Furniture Trades ..

New Zealand Master Printers

New Zealand Wholesale (310t,h.il.1g Man.u‘--
facturers
Totals
INDUSTRIAL

Federated Cooks and Stewards of New
Zealand

Federated Seamen’s Union of New Zealand

Merchant Service Guild of New Zealand ..

New Zealand Amalgamated Society of
Carpenters and Joiners

New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated
lingineering Union

Now Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Tron
and Steel Ship Builders

New Zealand Federated Boot Trade

New Zealand Federated Bricklayers

New Zealand HFederated Clothing lra,de
Employees

New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and
Wheelwrights

New Zealand Federation of Drivers’ Unions

New Zealand Federated IEngine-drivers,
River Engineers, Greasers, and Firemen

New Zealand FPFederated Flour-mill Km-
ployees

New Zealand Fedevated Furniture Trade ..

New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-
rant Employees

New Zealand Federated Moulders’

New Zealand Federated DPainters and
Decorators

New Zealand Tederated Plumbers and
Gasfitters

New Zealand Federated Sawmilly and

Timber-yards and Coal-yards Employees
New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants . .
New Zealand Federated Stonemasons
New Zealand Federated Storemen

Packers
New Zealand Federated Theatrical or Stage

Employees
New Zealand Federated Tramway Im

ployees
New Zealand Federated I'ypographieal
New Zealand Federated Woollen - mills

limployees
New Zealand Freezing-works and Related

Trades
New Zealand Gardeners and Related Trades
New Zealand Journalists
New Zealand Performing Musicians
New Zealand Related Printing Trades
New Zealand Waterside Workers’ Federa-

tion

and

Totals

3—H. 11.

George Dash (Limited), Waimate (Secretary, Vivian
Grant, Box 978, Christchurch)

102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington ..
Vickers House, Woodward Street, Wellington

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

196 Cashel Street, Christchurch

12 Rew’s Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland ..
39 Endean’s Buildings, Auckland

58 Jervois Quay, Wellington

Number of associations, 8

ASSOCIATIONS OI" WORKERS.

25 Panama Street, Wellington

130 Featherston Street, Wellington ..
153-155 Featherston Street, Wellington
Trades Hall, Vivian Strect, Wellington.
Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, Wellington

556 Wellpark Avenue, Grey Lyun, Auckland
28 Kauri Street, Kastbourne, W olhng.,ton
26 Dowling »Stlocl Dunedin .

Trades Hall, Auckland

130 Featherston Street, Wellington ..
Trades Hall, Wellington ..

2 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland

Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington
80 Manners Street, Wellington

90 Williamson Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland. .
Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, Christchurch

Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington
Edendale Road, Edendale, Auckland
Trades Hall,'126 Vivian Street, Wellington
(irand Opera House, Wellington

257 Riddiford Street, Wellington

4 Fairfax Street, Roslyn, Dunedin
Trades Hall, Dunedin

Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington

Trades Hall, Dunedin .
12 Somerfield Street, 8 preydon (‘hnst( hurch ..
Farish Street, Wellmgbon

Trades Hall, Dunedin .

80 Manners Streoet, WL]]mntun

Number of associations, 32
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