APPENDIX.

RETURN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 17 OF THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF AFFILIATED UNIONS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATION AND THE NUMBER OF MEMBERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1923.

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office,	Number of Affiliated Unions.
INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF EMPLOYERS.			
1041	Builders	Grant, Box 978, Christchurch)	
526	New Zealand Federated Builders and Contractors	102 Customhouse Quay, Wellington	10
1043	prietors	Vickers House, Woodward Street, Wellington	4
893 1036		196 Cashel Street, Christchurch 196 Cashel Street, Christchurch	5 2
$\frac{1003}{724}$	New Zealand Furniture Trades	12 Rew's Chambers, Queen Street, Auckland	5 14
832	New Zealand Wholesale Clothing Manufacturers	58 Jervois Quay, Wellington	4
	Totals	Number of associations, 8	51
INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF WORKERS,			
1225	Federated Cooks and Stewards of New	25 Panama Street, Wellington	2
1040	Zealand Federated Seamen's Union of New Zealand	130 Featherston Street, Wellington	3
487	Merchant Service Guild of New Zealand	153-155 Featherston Street, Wellington	2
855	New Zealand Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	Trades Hall, Vivian Street, Wellington	28
925	New Zealand Council of the Amalgamated Engineering Union	Trades Hall, Christchurch	21
56 L	New Zealand Federated Boilermakers, Iron and Steel Ship Builders	Trades Hall, Wellington	4
53	New Zealand Federated Boot Trade	55 Wellpark Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland	6
$\begin{array}{c} 796 \\ 124 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Bricklayers New Zealand Federated Clothing Trade	28 Kauri Street, Eastbourne, Wellington	$\frac{3}{11}$
473	Employees New Zealand Federated Coachworkers and	Trades Hall, Auckland	
824	Wheelwrights New Zealand Federation of Drivers' Unions	130 Featherston Street, Wellington	10
677	New Zealand Federated Engine-drivers, River Engineers, Greasers, and Firemen	Trades Hall, Wellington	8
1002	New Zealand Federated Flour-mill Employees	2 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	5
772 729	New Zealand Federated Furniture Trade New Zealand Federated Hotel and Restau-	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington 80 Manners Street, Wellington	4 5
275 567	rant Employees New Zealand Federated Moulders New Zealand Federated Painters and	90 Williamson Avenue, Grey Lynn, Auckland	4
786	Decorators New Zealand Federated Plumbers and	Trades Hall, Dunedin	5
	Gasfitters		
836	New Zealand Federated Sawmills and Timber-yards and Coal-yards Employees	Trades Hall, Christchurch	5
1218	New Zealand Federated Shop-assistants	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	6
$\begin{array}{c} 756 \\ 1238 \end{array}$	New Zealand Federated Stonemasons New Zealand Federated Storemen and	Edendale Road, Edendale, Auckland Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	8
869	Packers New Zealand Federated Theatrical or Stage	Grand Opera House, Wellington	4
579	Employees New Zealand Federated Tramway Em-	257 Riddiford Street, Wellington	. 7
543 912	ployees New Zealand Federated Typographical New Zealand Federated Woollen - mills	4 Fairfax Street, Roslyn, Dunedin	4 5
1132	Employees New Zealand Freezing-works and Related	Trades Hall, 126 Vivian Street, Wellington	6
1226	Trades New Zealand Gardeners and Related Trades	Trades Hall, Dunedin	4
866	New Zealand Journalists	12 Somerfield Street, Spreydon, Christchurch	4
$\frac{1195}{1117}$	New Zealand Performing Musicians New Zealand Related Printing Trades	Farish Street, Wellington	4 5
559	New Zealand Waterside Workers' Federa-	80 Manners Street, Wellington	21
	tion Totals	Number of associations, 32	225